

**WHITE BREAD SHEETS 40 X 30CM (20 PCS) FZ****SKU:** RC.0012**Categories:** [Ingredients](#)**Tags:** [bread](#), [bread sheets](#), [catering](#), [crustless bread](#), [white bread](#), [white bread sheets](#)**Approx. pieces 20 | Pack size 20 x 250g | Piece size 40 x 30mm |**

White Bread Sheets with a crustless base and light, fluffy texture. Easily defrosted and perfect for creating convenient solutions to all your culinary and catering needs.

ALLERGY INFORMATION**Allergen statement**

May contain traces of: egg, soya, nuts, sesame seeds, celery, mustard.

Contains:

Celery/celeriac	May Contain
Lupin	No
Eggs	May Contain
Fish	No
Soybeans	May Contain
Milk	Yes
Mustard	May Contain
Peanuts	No
Sesame seeds	May Contain
Crustacea	No
Molluscs	No
Tree nuts	May Contain
Gluten	Yes
Palm oil (RSPO)	No
Sulphur Dioxide	No

DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian	Yes
Vegan	No
Lactose intolerant	No
Coeliacs	No
Halal approved	No
Kosher approved	No

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ	1208.1
Calories	287.1
Fat (g)	7.9
Sat. fat (g)	1
Carbohydrate (g)	43.6
Sugar (g)	5.2
Protein (g)	8.2
Salt (g)	1.2

INGREDIENTS

WHEAT flour (contains malted wheat flour), water, sunflower oil, yeast, sugar, skimmed MILK powder, salt, broad bean flour, WHEAT gluten, emulsifiers: E471 and E481, acidifier: E330, antioxidant: E300.